



FoleyShald
ENGINEERING

Tabulation of Bids
Owner: SID 361 of Sarpy County
Project: Paving - Phase I
Bid Date: 1/13/2022

Bid Item Description	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Chas. Vrana & Son Construction Co.		RPL Utility LLC		K2 Construction		MBC Construction, Inc	
			Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
1 INSTALL SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.98	\$ 1,490.00
2 MAINTAIN SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 565.00
3 REMOVE SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 550.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 565.00
4 CLEANOUT WATER QUALITY BASIN	500	CY	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 20.37	\$ 10,185.00
5 INSTALL CURB INLET PROTECTION	31	EA	\$ 215.00	\$ 6,665.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 7,672.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 254.58	\$ 7,891.98
6 COMMON EARTH EXCAVATION	9,315	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 93,150.00	\$ 5.89	\$ 54,865.35	\$ 14.10	\$ 131,341.50	\$ 6.08	\$ 56,635.20
7 SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH	161	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,771.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,368.50	\$ 13.37	\$ 2,152.57
8 CONSTRUCT 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65)	27,935	SY	\$ 50.30	\$ 1,405,130.50	\$ 48.87	\$ 1,365,183.45	\$ 56.60	\$ 1,581,121.00	\$ 51.32	\$ 1,433,624.20
9 CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER	25	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 40.34	\$ 1,008.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 283.75
10 CONSTRUCT THICKENED EDGE	178	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,602.00	\$ 44.19	\$ 7,865.82	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 11.78	\$ 2,096.84
11 CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	11	EA	\$ 4,310.00	\$ 47,410.00	\$ 5,060.19	\$ 55,662.09	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 91,300.00	\$ 4,819.84	\$ 53,018.24
12 CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	20	EA	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 5,088.50	\$ 101,770.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 5,047.58	\$ 100,951.60
13 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (38 SAN, 2 STM)	40	EA	\$ 339.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 170.73	\$ 6,829.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 206.63	\$ 8,265.20
14 EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL (38 SAN, 2 STM)	40	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 423.73	\$ 16,949.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 520.87	\$ 20,834.80
15 INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE "SUBDIVISION MIX"	12	AC	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 522.50	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 537.45	\$ 6,449.40
16 INSTALL STRAW MULCH	12	AC	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 12,024.00	\$ 544.50	\$ 6,534.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 560.08	\$ 6,720.96
17 JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	9,120	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 0.72	\$ 6,566.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 7,752.00
18 INSTALL STRAW WATTLES	350	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3.39	\$ 1,186.50
19 DELETED				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
20 DELETED				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
21 INSTALL FLEX-A-MAT	320	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16.97	\$ 5,430.40
22 CONSTRUCT DEAD END SIGNAGE	1	EA	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 432.78	\$ 432.78
23 REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT	1	LS	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,091.66	\$ 5,091.66
TOTAL				\$ 1,781,904.50		\$ 1,671,595.51		\$ 2,142,016.00		\$ 1,731,623.08

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE:

\$1,701,400.00